distributions from the Company; and (d) the exercise of all member rights, including the voting rights attributable to the
Purchased Membership Interests.

3. Purchase Price. The aggregate purchase price for the Purchased Membership Interests shall be TWO HUNDRED FIFTEEN
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($215,500.00) (the “Purchase Price”), payable as follows:

a. At Closing (defined below), Buyer shall wire transfer $40,000.00 directly to the Seller in immediately available funds
in accordance with the wire transfer instructions to be provided by the Seller to the Buyer.